

08.01.2026
Sl. No.7
Ct. No.14
gd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

CPAN/12/2026
NARAYAN CHANDRA PATRA AND ORS.
VS
SURMILA HANSDA, THE PRADHAN, AMARDA
GRAM PANCHAYAT
in
WPA/6502/2025
NARAYAN CHANDRA PATRA AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Ms. Tannistha Bandyopadhyay
...for the Respondent Nos.10 to
14 in WPA 6502 of 2025.

1. None appears on behalf of the applicants.
2. For the ends of justice, the matter is adjourned.
3. List this matter after two weeks under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)