

24.02.2026

Item No.7

Ct. no.14

SS

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

C.P.A.N. 12 of 2026

In

W.P.A. 6502 of 2025

Sri Narayan Chandra Patra & ors.

Vs.

Smt. Surmila Hansda,
The Pradhan, Amarda Gram Panchayat,
District Jhargram

Mr. Samir Kumar Adhikari

... for the applicants-petitioners

1. Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the applicants-petitioners is taken on record.
2. It is found that service has not been effected upon the alleged contemnor.
3. The applicants-petitioners are directed to serve afresh upon the alleged contemnor through registered speed post with acknowledgement due and file affidavit of service on the returnable date.
4. List this matter on **17th March, 2026** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)