

21.04.2026
Sl. No.5(DL)
Ct. No.14
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL SPECIAL JURISDICTION (CONTEMPT)
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.C.R.C. 54 of 2026

Sri Narayan Chandra Patra & Ors.

Versus

**Smt. Surmila Hansda, the Pradhan,
Amarda Gram Panchayat, District- Jhargram**

Mr. Samir Kumar Adhikari
...for the Applicants-Petitioners.

Smt. Surmila Hansda
...Alleged Contemnor (in-person).

1. Smt. Surmila Hansda, the Pradhan, Amadra Gram Panchayat, alleged contemnor is present in Court. She seeks two weeks time to comply the order of the Court.
2. List this matter on **5th May, 2026** at **2.15 pm** under the same heading.
3. The alleged contemnor is directed to file affidavit-of-compliance on the returnable date.
4. The appearance of the alleged contemnor is dispensed with for the time being.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)